











































































































) FORT ASSEMBLY
]

M6 | GROUND RAIL - W4L13296
(1) | 5/8'x3 3/8"x21 3/8" (16x86x542)

L5| TOP LADDER RUNG - W4L13287
(1) | 5/8"x4 3/8"x16 7/8" (16x112x430)

A4M01048| L BRACKET
(1) 2.5x38x55x55

STEP 10

=

H100027 I LAG SCREW WH H100115|BOLT WH  H100004|NUT BARREL WH

‘ll.l\\H\i!!'l'l'!l'l'li'l'l'l\\i'\’p

(1) 5/16x2 2 5/16x1/2 2 5/16 x 5/8

H100030 | WASHER LOCK H100031 | WASHER LOCK
(1) EXT 2 EXT
8x19 12x19

H100086 | SCREW PFH
4 8x11/2

086 v
SCREW -1 1/2"

030 7
WASHER - 8x19

027 1)
LAG SCREW - 2"

048 ;1)
L BRACKET

004 ;o
NUT BARREL - 5/8"

031 2
WASHER - 12x19

115 0

BOLT - 1/2"

M6 1)

37



73 FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 11

M

H100088 | SCREW PFH
(16) 8x11/8

N6 | PICKET - W4L13281 J2
(4) | 5/8"x2 3/8"x15 1/8" (16x60x385) @)

PICKET - W4L13282
1"x2 3/8"x15 1/8" (24x60x385)

=

H100121| SCREW PFH
(8) 8x3/4

121 9
| SCREW - 8x3/4" B
o
H —= - 1 1/2"
112"
[ ’ﬁ ’L (o = 112"
— il R I 2w
N
— — — — =
|- bl [} N6
j : : : : - [YL\OSS (x16)
SCREW -1 1/8"

1
oXo]l|
=

[0)O]

38




3 FORT ASSEMBLY

STEP 12

e

H100392| SCREW PWH BLK

j © lexan
ABP00323| cHALK BOARD

323 «1)

CHALK BOARD

r 1
BENEN -
392 ne)
SCREW - 3/4"

4..
00
[

[o)o]

39




-3 FORT ASSEMBLY

Lo 0 °] @Z[W ﬂw E
J1|UPRIGHT - W4L13226

(1) | 1"x2"x36" (24x52x914) H100010 | BOLT WH H100115| BOLT WH H100005 | NUT BARREL WH
(1) 5/16x1-1/2 (1) (1) 5/16x7/8

TV

L BRACKET -
A4M?11)°48 2_5,(38,?55,(55 H100145|LAG SCREW WH  H100030 | WASHER LOCK

(1) 1/4x1 1/2 (1) EXT (1) EXT (1) 5/16
8x19 12x19

074 ;1)
T-NUT - 5/16"

030 7
WASHER - 8x19

010 7
BOLT -1 1/2"

—J1 «1)

“|)

N | — 145 47
el LAG SCREW -1 1/2"

S

031 x1)
WASHER - 12x19

> O’ 005 1

NUT BARREL - 7/8"

40



=) FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 14

o H100649 | LAG SCREW WH
- H100010| BOLT WH (1) 1/4x2 1/2

5/16x1-1/2

H6 | ANGLE BRACE - W4L13288
(1) | 15/16"x3 3/8"x40 1/16" (24x86x1018)

H100030|WASHER LOCK H100074|T-NUT "'1?3138 ‘I’E"XATSHER LOCcK
1) |ext 1) |56 6x15
8x19 X

-
ﬂ
b

—
-

3
H

649 ;1)
LAG SCREW -2 1/2"

]
138 7)

WASHER - 6x15
H6 ) — |

L /

[

\ L

T-NUT - 5/16"

010 47

030 4y BOLT - 11/2"

WASHER - 8x19

41



23 FORT ASSEMBLY

H5|TOP RAIL - W4L13227
(2) | 1'x3 3/8"x36 5/8" (24x86x930)

4) BLK

A4M01110| 90° L-

STEP 15

= (= —

H100137| BOLT WH H100490|BOLT WH  H100136 |[NUT BARREL WH
4) 1/4x1 4) 1/4x5/8 4) 1/4x5/8

[ =

BRACKET -

H100111| SCREW PFH 4100139 | WASHER LOCK

(8) 8x2 (4) EXT
s H123072 ';';yUT
111 9
SCREW - 2"
110 s
90° L-BRACKET - BLK 136 4
NUT BARREL - 5/8"
072 s
T-NUT - 1/4"
490 139 s
0e4) o WASHER - 8x15
BOLT WH - 5/8" A
N\ 137 v
BOLTWH - 1"

(<4

o

-

42



) FORT ASSEMBLY

N5 | TOP RAIL - W4L13280
(1)

o o

° H

N4 | TOP RAIL - W4L13229
(2) |5/8"x2 3/8"x21 1/8" (16x60x538)

5/8"x2 3/8"x36 5/8" (16x60x930)

A4MO11
2

ON
Iy
\‘\‘\

=}

10| 90° L-BRACKET -
BLK

STEP 16

—

H100010| BOLT WH
4) 5/16x1-1/2
8x19

= (= (=

H100490|BOLTWH  H100141|BOLTWH 100136 NUT BARREL WH
2 1/4x5/8 2 ) 1/4x5/8

H100030 | WASHER LOCK
4) EXT

H100074 | T-NUT
4) 5/16

1/4 x 1/2"

110 x»
90° L-BRACKET - BLK

139 w2
WASHER - 8x15

136
NUT BARREL - 5/8"

072 s
T-NUT - 1/4"

/
2
/‘ ."/ 141 s2)
BOLT - 1/2"
oz
490 ;)

BOLT WH -

=

H100072| T-NUT
2 1/4

0.

H100139 | WASHER LOCK
2) EXT
8x15

N5 7

074 v
T-NUT - 5/16"

030 v
WASHER - 8x19

010 s«
BOLT-11/2"




=) FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 17

I e
H100649 | LAG SCREW WH H100138 | WASHER LOCK

H7 | ANGLE BRACE - W4L13290 2) 1/4x2 1/2 2) EXT

(2) | 15/16'x3 3/8"x11 13/16" (24x86x300) 6x15

649 o
LAG SCREW -2 1/2"

138

/" WASHER - 6x15

H7 «
@ =




=) FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 18

[ ]
H100044| BOLT HEX H100042| BOLT HEX
@ |s1exe @ ls/t6xt 14
N @ H100095| WASHER SPLIT %
(1) SWING BEAM ASSEMBLY H100105|WASHER FLAT (4 |5/16 H100074 | T-NUT
(4) 8x27 (4) 5/16
105 ) 074 s
WASHER - 8x27 T-NUT - 5/16"
095 xv 2

WASHER - 5/16"

044 ;)
BOLT HEX - 2"

042 o

BOLT HEX - 1 1/4"
(BOTTOM HOLES)

(1) SWING BEAM ASSEMBLY




53 FORT ASSEMBLY
(N | [
Il | | 1l (10) | xaa

AGP?,‘}4°°| ROOF TARP

400 1)
ROOF TARP

070 70
SCREW - 8x3/4"




=) FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 20

A6P00405| ROPE-CHAIN B /
(2) |SEATB

405 o
SWING ASSEMBLY

/- NOTE: N\

f WHEN HANGING YOUR SWINGS IT |

| IS RECOMMMENDED THAT THE |
BOTTOM OF THE SWING SEAT,

| WHEN SETTING ON IT, IS LOCATED |

l NO LOWER THAN (35cm) 13-7/8 |

« INCHES FROM THE GROUND. y

47



) FORT ASSEMBLY

A6P00314| HAND GRIP
2 BLUE PLASTIC

STEP 21
|

H100145|LAG SCREW WH
2 1/4x1 1/2 4)

(o -

H100142| BOLT WH H100072| T-NUT
2 1/4x1-1/4 2) 1/4

‘I-‘Lli\‘l‘\‘ﬂl\‘\l‘!\i‘li‘\‘l!‘ﬂ‘\}

H100138 | WASHER LOCK
EXT
6x15

N I IR LT\

/

072 o
- T-NUT - 1/4"
- 138 v
WASHER - 6x15

L ——142 2
TSN BOLT WH - 1-1/4"
el ]L
27
e

™~—314 s
HAND GRIP BLUE PLASTIC

145 2
LAG SCREW -1 1/2"




) FORT ASSEMBLY

STEP 22

W H100222| BOLT WH

@ H100009|BOLT WH

@  |5/16x1 1/4 4)  |5/16x3/4 H100031| WASHER LOCK
6 |EXT
A100178 | AUGER GROUND 12x19
6) ISTAKE
H100005 | NUT BARREL WH H100004 | NUT BARREL WH
@ |5/16x7/8 4 |516x58

4 NOTE:

/ TWIST GROUND STAKES INTO GROUND IN LOCATIONS SHOWN. \
USING GROUND STAKE AS A GUIDE, DRILL 7/16" HOLE FOR HARDWAHE./J

009 ;o
BOLT -1 1/4"

/

031 2
WASHER - 12x19

005 /2
NUT BARREL - 7/8"

178 2
AUGER GROUND STAKE
222 4
BOLT - 3/4"
7 N NOTE: N
f FAILURE TO USE GROUND |
L STAKES CAN VOID WARRANTY |
& CAUSE INJURY!
N, e 4
178 )

AUGER GROUND STAKE

49

004 ;v
NUT BARREL - 5/8"

031 v
WASHER - 12x19




=) FORT ASSEMBLY STEP 23

= =

LIDE ) H100115| BOLT WH H100074| T-NUT
S8 | S CEMBLY @ |s/16x1/2 @ |s16
A 7 NOTE: N\
=—71/8 4 3/8 [ CENTER SLIDE IN OPENING. \

‘ USING DIMENSIONS SHOWN AS ‘
A TEMPLATE, DRILL (2) 3/8" HOLES

L THROUGH SLIDE & DECK FOR |

i . HARDWARE. y

L —115 w2
BOLT - 1/2"
- ]
C e i
T
it
ér:g‘; S
\074 2
® . T-NUT - 5/16"
/ | \ /
K WA L

50



73 FORT ASSEMBLY

H100111 I SCREW PFH
4) 8x2

0)

SAFETY RAIL - W4L13299
1"x2 3/8"x36 5/8" (24x60x93

J3

(1)

111 pw

SCREW - 2"

L)
N |

02, 2p

T
2N,
" >

%
L]
o
. 0
L]
‘ <X

X { \

)

=
m
-

51



	Blank Page
	Blank Page



